

The Wren Press (TM) Limited Terms and Conditions of Website Usage

Welcome to "our website", 'https://wrenpress.co.uk/'. If you continue to browse and use our website you are agreeing to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions of use, which together with our privacy policy govern The Wren Press's relationship with you in relation to our website.

"The Wren Press" is a trading style and Registered Trade Mark owned by Downdaniel Investment Holding Limited and licensed to The Wren Press (TM) Limited. "The Wren Press" (us/we) refers to the owner of the website whose registered office is at 27a Poland Street, London, W1F 8QW. The term "you" refers to the user and/or viewer of our website.

1. Access to Our Site

- 1.1 Access to our site is free of charge, it is your responsibility to make any and all arrangements necessary in order to access our website.
- 1.2 The content of the pages of this website is for your general information and use only. It is subject to change without notice.
- 1.3 We may alter, suspend or discontinue our website at any time and without notice. We will not be liable to you in any way if our website is unavailable at any time and for any period.

2. Intellectual Property Rights

- 2.1 This website contains material which is owned by or licensed to us. This material includes, but is not limited to, the design, layout, look, appearance and graphics. Reproduction is prohibited other than in accordance with the copyright notice, which forms part of these terms and conditions.

 All trademarks reproduced in this website which are not the property of, or licensed to, the operator are acknowledged on the website.
- 2.3 You may:
 - 2.3.1 Access, view and use our website in a web browser (including any web browsing capability built into other types of software or app);
 - 2.3.2 Print [one copy of any] page[s] from our website;
 - 2.3.3 Download extracts from pages on our website; and
 - 2.3.4 Save pages from our website for later and/or offline viewing.

3. Acceptable Usage Policy

- 3.1 Unauthorised use of this website may give rise to a claim for damages and/or be a criminal offence.
- 3.2 You may only use our website in a manner that is lawful. Specifically:
 - 3.2.1 you must ensure that you comply fully with any and all local, national or international laws and/or regulations;
 - 3.2.2 you must not use our website in any way, or for any purpose, that is unlawful or fraudulent.
- 3.3 You may not create a link to this website from another website or document without The Wren Press' prior written consent.

4. Limit of Liability

- 4.1 Your use of any information or materials on this website is entirely at your own risk, for which we shall not be liable. It shall be your own responsibility to ensure that any products, services or information available through this website meet your specific requirements.
- 4.2 Neither we nor any third parties provide any warranty or guarantee as to the accuracy, timeliness, performance, completeness or suitability of the information and materials found or offered on this website for any particular purpose. You acknowledge that such information and materials may contain inaccuracies or errors and we expressly exclude liability for any such inaccuracies or errors to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- 4.3 From time to time this website may also include links to other websites. These links are provided for your convenience to provide further information. They do not signify that we endorse the website(s). We have no responsibility for the content of the linked website(s).

Contacting Us

To contact us, please email us at info@wrenpress.com or using any of the methods provided on our locations page at https://wrenpress.co.uk/contact-us/

6 Data Protection Act

- 6.1 Any and all personal information that we may collect will be collected, used and held in accordance with the provisions of the Data Protection Act 1998 and your rights and Our obligations under that Act.
- 6.2 We will not pass on your personal information to any third parties.

7. Law and Jurisdiction

- 7.1 Your use of this website and any dispute arising out of such use of the website is subject to the laws o of England and Wales.
- 7.2 If you are a business, any disputes concerning these Terms and Conditions, or any matters arising from or associated with, shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.
- 7.3 If you are a consumer, any disputes concerning these Terms and Conditions, or any matters arising therefrom or associated therewith shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts of England, Wales, Scotland, or Northern Ireland, as determined by your residency